(a) Payment in full shall accompany 33 

application for purchase of stamps. However, a licensed distributor may purchase crowns on 34 

credit if such distributor has filed with the Commissioner a bond satisfactory to the 35 

Commissioner in an amount not less than one hundred twenty-five per cent (125%) of the 36 

amount of credit authorized and prior to the date any such credit purchases are made. Such 37 

licensed distributor shall pay for such credit purchases of crowns on or before the tenth day of 38 

the month next following the date of purchase, and the bond herein required shall be 39